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Aidan Doran narodnadia@eircom.net 086 8032341 Sligo & Leitrim

Amanda Ross amanda.ross@hse.ie 087 6067351 South & West Dublin, West Wicklow, Kildare, Laois, Offaly, Longford, Westmeath

Anne Mc Nulty anne.mcnulty3@hse.ie 086 8782732 Limerick & Cork

Anne Regan anne.regan8@gmail.com 086 1533651 Dublin, Meath, Kildare 

Aoife Walsh aoife.walsh2@hse.ie 052 6177126 Tipperary

Attracta Kennedy attractak@icloud.com 087 2440303 Dublin, Kildare, Limerick

Audrey Brereton audreybrereton@outlook.ie 086 8122703 Dublin, Wicklow, Kildare, Meath, Wexford, Louth

Bernard Flynn bernard.flynn@hse.ie 087 1316521 Cork & Kerry

Berni Adamson coolaberni@yahoo.ie 087 6217786 All counties

Bernie McGee bmcgee@muh.ie 021 4935189 Cork

Breda Ward brigidward64@gmail.com 086 0679655 Westmeath

Brendan Whelan bwhelanap@gmail.com 089 2169144 All

Brian Murphy brianpmurphy2000@hotmail.com 087 6381538 Galway & Mayo

Carina Dunleavy cdunleavy@stjames.ie 01 4162031 Dublin

Carol McKenna c.mckenna@stmichaels.ie 01 2713009 Dublin

Catherine Doyle Catherine.doyle@avistaclg.ie 086 8623919 Limerick

catherine may gilsenan catherine.gilsenan@hse.ie or may.gilsenan@hotmail.com 087 6119827 Westmeath, North Meath, Longford

Chris O'Connor chris.oconnor.ie@gmail.com 087 246 9865 Mainly North-East & Dublin, but may be able to facilitate other locations.

Christine Dalton cdalton@olh.ie 085 7110361 Dublin

Claire Jordan clairejcox@hotmail.com 087 7790480 Louth

Claire Stuart claire.stuart@hse.ie Offaly

Clodagh Thornton clodagh.thornton@hse.ie 087 3303328 Cavan & Monaghan

David Bradley david@medicore.ie 01 6854466 All

David Lafferty davidlafferty01@yahoo.ie 087 2848943 Donegal, Sligo, Leitrim 

David O’Brien davidobrienmail@gmail.com Cork & surrounding Munster counties

Declan Savage dsavage@healthco.ie 083 4524249 Louth

Des kelly desykelly111@gmail.com 086 3688520 Lienster

Donal Lonergan donallonergan@gmail.com 087 2265284 Kerry, Tipperary, Waterford, Wexford, Limerick, Clare, Kilkenny, Carlow

Donal Twomey donalelite@gmail.com 086 8135262 Munster (& beyond if necessary)

Eileen Kelly gdaeilo@yahoo.co.uk 086 0701448 Leinster area & flexi

Ellmary Quinlan Ellmary.quinlan@materprivate.ie 021 2299822 Munster

Eoghan Connolly advancedpara@gmail.com 087 2903105 East of Ireland

Eoin Gilmore eoinj.gilmore@gmail.com 083 1498632 Kerry, Limerick, Cork

Fiona Barton fiona@criticalcaretraining.ie Munster

Gearóid Oman slansabhailte.ie@gmail.com 087 2385566 Offaly, Laois, Westmeath

Ger O'Sullivan Gerosullivan2@gmail.com 087 6324292 Cork

Gerard Doyle gerdoyle1@hotmail.com 087 9582332 Cork, Limerick,Waterford, Kerry

Gerard O'Donoghue gerardodonoghue1@gmail.com 087 9366208 Cork & Kerry

Gerry Condron condrongerry2908@gmail.com 087 2309299 All

Helen Harney helenharney@hotmail.com 087 8205840 Galway, Mayo, Roscommon 

Helena O Shea heoshea@bonsecours.ie 086 8630653 Cork

Hugh Keeley 6ravens@gmail.com 086 8655307 Leinster 

Iain Grant igrant2321@aol.com 086 2393676 Cork, West Waterford

James Hanlon jameshanlon@hse.ie 087 6733623 Kerry 

James Mulkerrins mulkerj@tcd.ie 086 1046089 Dublin

Jennifer Gregg jennifer.gregg@vhi360.ie 087 6962320 Cork, Limerick, Dublin 

Jenny Buckley jenny.buckley@tus.ie 086 1901933 Westmeath 

Joe Fahy joe.fahy@hse.ie 087 2966735 All if needed

John Hoban johnplescala@gmail.com 086 8177005 All

John McShane john.mcshane@hse.ie 087 1710659 Donegal, Sligo, Leitrim, Roscommon, Mayo & Galway

John O Connor johno2005@gmail.com 086 1503443 Clare

Jonathan Lynch Jonathan.lynch@hse.ie 087 9374590 Meath, Dublin, Wicklow, Wexford, Carlow, Kilkenny, Waterford

Josephine Howard Josephinetalty.ie@gmail.com 087 6359668 Clare & Limerick 

Juliette Mc Sweeney juliette.mcsweeney@hse.ie 087 6078500 Limerick, Clare, Tipperary

Kathleen Danelle Dungca-Lumanlan kathleen.dungca@tuh.ie 01 414 2370 South Dublin, Kildare, Wicklow

Katja Ilves katjailves@hotmail.com 087 1325782 Louth 

Kevin McKenna mckennakj@eircom.net 087 2334701 Monaghan, Louth, Cavan, Meath  

Kevin O'Sullivan Kevin.osullivan@hse.ie 087 1312869 All

Kieran Egan Kietanjegan@hotmail.com 087 8582807 Munster

Leanne Delaney leannedelaney@beaumont.ie Dublin & Kildare

Linda Cox linda.cox@hse.ie 087 4841525 Roscommon

Lisa O Brien Auntielireland@gmail.com 087 6473623 Any, east coast

Liz Casey Lizcasey45@gmail.com 087 6434180 Mayo

Liz RYAN Barlow lizbarlow1@gmail.com 087 2837121 Tipperary 
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Lloyd McGree lloydmcg@gmail.com 087 6160506 Kilkenny, Laois, Waterford, Carlow, Wexford

Lorraine Costello lcostello@stjames.ie 087 2896717 Dublin

Lorraine Courtney lorraine.courtney@hse.ie 091 542963 Galway, Mayo, Clare

Lucy O' Connell lucyoconnell@svhg.ie 089 2254849 Dublin in SVUH

Lynne Quigley lynn.quigley@hse.ie 087 1877708 Sligo

Madeline Colwell madocolwell@gmail.com 086 3811718 Meath, Louth, Cavan, Dublin

Maeve O'Reilly maeve.oreilly1@hse.ie 086 8305993 Sligo, Leitrim

Mal Sherlock Malsherlock1@gmail.com 086 8256287 All

Marcella Sweeney marcella.sweeney@hse.ie 086 3773290 Donegal 

Margaret A Ryan MargaretA.Ryan@hse.ie 086 8522864 All Counties

Margaret Marray m.marray@gmail.com 086 3557921 Monaghan, Cavan

Margaret moran Mags22mitchell@gmail.com 0876839779 Mayo & Sligo

Marie O'Hora marie.ohora@hse.ie 087 6900862 Limerick

Marion Morrissey info@safeaid.ie 061 544456 Munster

Mark Callanan Marc.callanan@gmail.com 085 1187078 Galway, Mayo, Roscommon, Clare

Mark Sheern marksheerin12@gmail.com 086 2229218 Donegal, Sligo & Leitrim

Martina Kelly martinah.kelly@hse.ie 087 1359975 South Donegal, Sligo, Leitrim & West Cavan

Mary Bell mbell@peamount.ie 01 6515987 , 087 9916194 Dublin, Kildare, Carlow

Mary Brosnan Mary.Brosnan1@mtu.ie Kerry

Mary Clegg davidmaryclegg@gmail.com 087 6722618 Dublin & leinster 

Mary Hannon maryhannon9@gmail.com 087 9776469 All counties 

Mary Ivory 087 4179671 Waterford

Mary Lyons mary.lyons3@hse.ie 087 2456149 Galway & Roscommon 

Mary O'Connor mary.oconnor3@hse.ie 087 1318434 Cork 

Melissa Meally medentith@hotmail.com Dublin

Michael J Ryan Emjayryan46@gmail.com 087 2647735 Limerick, Clare, Kerry & Tipperary

Michael Mcdonagh michaelmcdonagh1@yahoo.co.uk 087 2245125 Sligo & Leitrim 

Michelle Murphy Michellemurphy123@hotmail.com 087 6363603 Laois

Niall Clancy clancyniall@yahoo.ie 086 6025175 Donegall, Sligo, Leitirm

Nicola Kearney nicola.kearney@hse.ie 045 843201 Kildare

Noeleen Boyle noeleen@nbts.ie 086 3913149 Monaghan, Louth, Meath, Cavan, Longford, Dublin, Westmeath, Kildare

Noeleen Kenny noleen.kenny@hse.ie 087 4104707 Wexford

Olivia Foster olivia.foster@hse.ie 086 3864025 Co Laois

Ollie Hayes olliehayes@gmail.com 086 8213939 Tipperary, Offaly, Clare, Limerick, Kilkenny, Carlow, Westmeath, Laois, Kildare

Oran O'Toole oranotoole@gmail.com 086 8374004 Wexford, Wicklow, Dublin, Louth, Meath, Kildare (most of Leinster)  I can assist a tutor for recertification as well if willing to travel to a closer location.

Orla Gaynor ogaynor@mater.ie Dublin 

Orla Wright Orla.wright@hse.ie 01 2115091 Wicklow, Wexford 

P. J. Carroll pjcarroll2245@gmail.com 086 2610357 Nationwide

Padraig Glynn padraig.glynn@etqas.ie 086 6595319 Galway, Roscommon, Mayo, Westmeath, Clare, Offaly

Pat McCarthy patrickmccarthy999@gmail.com 086 3861561 Waterford, Limerick, Clare, Tipperary, Cork, Waterford 

Pat Reid pat@firstaidforlife.ie 086 8210349 Dublin, Kildare, Wicklow, Meath, Laois, Offaly, Carlow, Kilkenny

Patricia Finlay PatriciaC.Finlay@hse.ie 086 6002749 Louth & Meath

Paul Lambert Pl0755@gmail.com 087 6195404 Dublin, kildare, Meath, westmeath, Offaly

Paula Crotty paulahcrotty@gmail.com 087 6815613 Dublin

Pauline Kilpatrick pauline.kilpatrick@hse.ie 087 7992993 Monaghan

Pauline McCarthy albany.training@gmail.com  087 2315602 Dublin, Wicklow, Meath, Louth

Philip Beirne philip.beirne@hse.ie 086 8389784 Mayo & Roscommon

PJ Commins pjcommins@gmail.com 087 2413121 All

Ray Carney carneyray@gmail.com 087 7991877 Kildare & Dublin

Regina Corrigan reginacorrmc@gmail.com 087 2393628 Monaghan

Robert Logan dara.roblogan@gmail.com 0872479262 Leitrim, Sligo, Roscommon, Longford

Ronan O Cathasaigh ronan.ocathasaigh@hse.ie 087 3513958 Mayo

Rosemarie Faulkner rosemarie.faulkner@hse.ie 041 9837601 ext 2369 Louth, Meath

Sarah Molloy sarahmolloy2@hotmail.com Galway

Sean O’Riordan seanoriordantraining@gmail,com 087 2057792 Cork

Seán Sweeney firstaidgalway@gmail.com 086 8506510 Galway, Clare, Mayo, Roscommon

Shane Claffey sclaffey@gmail.com 087 2297894 Kildare, Dublin West

Shane Connolly connollytraining@gmail.com 086 9887713 Donegal, Sligo, Leitrim

Shane Mooney shane.mooney@irfu.ie Dublin, Wicklow, Kildare

Sharon Meehan Sharonmeehan12@gmail.com 087 2880525 Galway

Shilpa Manoj Smanoj@bonsecours.ie 089 4795990 Cork

Sinead Carroll Limerick, Galway & Roscommon 

Siobhan Keane siobhan.keane@hse.ie 087 2848721 Galway

Siobhan Kirby kirbys@horizonscork.ie Cork 
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Stephen O'Flaherty stephen.oflaherty@hse.ie 087 6389172 Cork & Kerry

Suzanne Clear s.clear@stmichaels.ie 01 2806901 Dublin

Teresa Wills t.wills@ucc.ie 0866095571 Cork

Thomas Giffney tom.giffney@codeblue.ie 01 2353317 All counties

Tony heffernan theffernan57@gmail.com 087 3803863 South east

Tracey Slattery tracey.slattery@hse.ie 087 0567723 All

Trisha Rafter Trisharafter@gmail.com 087 6322950 Wicklow, Dublin

Victor Shine vshine2@gmail.com 087 2404047 Cork


